BOARD OF ASS STATE OF COL		
1313 Sherman Stree		
Denver, Colorado 80		
Petitioner:		
DORIS B. PRES	SHAW,	
V.		
Respondent:	<b>A</b>	
ARAPAHOE CO EQUALIZATIO	OUNTY BOARD OF ON.	
Attorney or Party W	Docket Number: 38077	
Name:	Doris B. Preshaw	
Address:	1199 E. Layton Ave.	
DI N I	Englewood, CO 80110	
Phone Number: Attorney Reg. #:	(303) 781-5061	
	ORDER ON WITHDRAW	AL

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on April 1, 2002. On March 18, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

# **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2077-11-3-03-006

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

**DATED and MAILED** this 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

This decision was put on the record

March 19, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny 8. Bunnell

Docket No. 38077

### STATE OF COLORADO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 1313 Sherman St., Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 (303)866-5880

I am inquiring as to whether your circumstances have changed since filing your appeal, and if you still wish to continue with your appeal to hearing.

If at any time since receiving your Notice of Hearing, you decide you DO NOT wish to continue your appeal and choose to withdraw, please sign this letter and return it to the Board of Assessment Appeals. If the Petitioner or Petitioner's representative is not present at the hearing and written notification of your withdrawal is not received prior to the hearing date, the Board will dismiss your appeal at the hearing.

Please notify the ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION of the withdrawal of your appeal by sending them a copy of this letter.

If you wish to go forward with hearing, no response is necessary. Thank you for your patience and cooperation in this matter.

Docket #: 38077 Hearing Room: C

Hearing Date: April 1, 2002

DORIS B PRESHAW

Petitioner's Signature:

Doris B, Pruthow

Petitioner's Signature:

Doris B, Pruthow

Doris B, Pruthow

Petitioner's Signature:

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF COLORADO	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315	
Denver, Colorado 80203	
Petitioner:	
DORIS B. PRESHAW,	
v.	
Respondent:	
ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	•
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 38077
Name: Doris B. Preshaw	
Address: 1199 E. Layton Ave.	
Englewood, Colorado 80110	
Phone Number: (303) 781-5061	
Attorney Registration No.:	

# RESCINDING ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL AND ISSUING ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE BOARD** received a withdrawal from the Petitioner on March 18, 2002. Subsequently, the Board issued an Order on Withdrawal. The Board hereby rescinds its March 20, 2001 Order on Withdrawal and issues the following Order on Stipulation.

The parties to this action entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

**County Schedule No.: 2077-11-3-006** 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$350,000.00 Improvement \$180,000.00 Total \$530,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

March 22, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

ciniy 9. Buillien

Docket Number 38077

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen &:

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

### BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 38077

STIPULATION AND C	PRDER (As To Tax Y	Year 2001 Actual Valu	e)	r		
DORIS B PRESHAW	<i>'</i> ,			9 5	r	
Petitioner,				0 0 0	50 D	; ;
vs.					CONTRACT APPRALS	
ARAPAHOE COUN	TY BOARD OF E	QUALIZATION,			3: 2 APP	J
Respondent.				'	ALS	
THE PARTIES TO THE Assessment Appeals. A agreement:						
Subject property is class	ssified as single fan	nily residential and de	scribed as follo	ws:		
1199 E. Layton Ave.;	Schedule Number:	2077-11-3-03-006; R	A 1815			
A brief narrative as to	why the reduction v	vas made: Analyzed 1	market informat	ion.		
The parties have agree	d that the 2001 actu	al value of the subjec	t property shoul	d be reduced	as follov	vs:
ORIGINAL VA Land Improvements Personal Total	LUE \$ 350,000 \$ 219,200 \$		NEW VALUE ( Land Improvements Personal Total	(2001) \$ 350,000 \$ 180,000 \$ \$ 530,000		
The Board concurs wit	h the Stipulation.					
<b>DATED</b> this	day of	March	20	002.		
Doris B. Preshaw		Huy Allole Schröder, #11042	les Edu	od G. Bosier	Bu	in.
1199 E. Layton Ave. Englewood, CO 80110	Attorney fo	or Respondent County Bd. of Equalizat	Arapal	noe County As South Prince S		
2		n Prince Street CO 80166	Littleto	on, CO 80166 795-4600		